
-----Original Message----- 
From: Roberge, Griffin <Griffin.Roberge@leg.state.nh.us> 
To: mavery528 <mavery528@aol.com> 
Sent: Fri, Jan 19, 2018 1:14 pm 
Subject: RE: SB412 Input from Madbury Planning Board 

 
Mr. Avery, 
  
Thank you for your e-mail on SB 412, relative to agritourism. Senator Giuda is glad to hear feedback as 
to how this bill will affect municipalities. 
  
Senator Giuda wanted me to pass along his amendment on SB 412 (see attached) that would replace 
everything in the introduced version. This amendment does not alter the definition of agritourism, but 
takes the ability to define agritourism out of local hands and creates an appeal process directly to the 
Commissioner of Agriculture. This amendment was offered at the Senate Ways & Means Committee. 
More work will be needed on Section 3 of the amendment, but Senator Giuda wanted the Madbury 
Planning Board to know that SB 412 is being revised. 
  
If you have any questions or comments, please let me know. 
  
Best, 
Griffin Roberge 
  
From: mavery528@aol.com [mailto:mavery528@aol.com]  
Sent: Friday, January 19, 2018 12:59 PM 
To: Sanborn, Andy <Andy.Sanborn@leg.state.nh.us>; Giuda, Bob <Bob.Giuda@leg.state.nh.us>; Daniels, 
Gary <Gary.Daniels@leg.state.nh.us>; D'Allesandro, Lou <Lou.D'Allesandro@leg.state.nh.us>; Feltes, 
Dan <Dan.Feltes@leg.state.nh.us> 
Cc: FullerClark, Martha <Martha.FullerClark@leg.state.nh.us>; Burton, Wayne 
<Wayne.Burton@leg.state.nh.us>; Horrigan, Timothy <Timothy.Horrigan@leg.state.nh.us>; Smith, 
Marjorie <msmithpen@aol.com>; Spang, Judith <judith@kestrelnet.net>; Wall, Janet 
<Janet.Wall@leg.state.nh.us> 
Subject: SB412 Input from Madbury Planning Board 

  
Dear Ways and Means members and Madbury representatives, 
  
Attached is a letter from the Town of Madbury's Planning Board that provides the board's consensus input 
on SB412 as introduced.  Please include this input as you evaluate SB412. 
  
Thank you for your consideration. 
  
Respectfully, 
  
Mark Avery 
Chair, Madbury Planning Board 
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